PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Anand Gopinath | 04/10/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KG Technology Associates, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 712 First Street North | |
| City: | Waterville | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 56096 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11361019 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: jlaabs@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeremy G. Laabs

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeremy G. Laabs

Total Attachments: 1

source=14862US01_executedassignment_20100415#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 | 1561013

PATENT REEL: 024237 FRAME: 0023

ASSIGNMENT

| TY. | тт | $\mathbf{D}\mathbf{D}$ | D | AS. | - |
|-----|----|------------------------|---|----------------------|---|
| vv | | | | <i>,</i> , , , , , , | |

RECORDED: 04/15/2010

| Inventor Name(s) | Inventor(s) Residence Address |
|--|---|
| Anand Gopinath | 705 Old Long Lake Rd, Orono, MN 55391 |
| am an assignee of a pendi | ng US Patent Application titled: |
| | Optical Fiber Communication Link |
| filed in the United States | Patent Office: |
| Concur | rently herewith |
| | February 23, 2006 and assigned Serial No. 11/361019; and |
| WHER of business at: | EAS, KG Technology Associates, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place |
| | <u>rst Street North</u> ville, <u>MN 56096</u> |
| | I my right, title, and interest in said application, and in the invention disclosed in said I countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and al ranted thereon; |
| which is hereby acknowled title and interest, legal and | THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of dgcd, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all my right I equitable, in and to said application, and in and to the invention disclosed in said application, o any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries reon; |
| | Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all ign Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee. |
| | Name(s) Signature Gopinath |

PATENT REEL: 024237 FRAME: 0024